regulatory matters, operating efficiencies or other savings or expenses that may be associated with the integration of the two companies. The unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information is preliminary and has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative
of the financial position or results of operations in future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had Greenidge and Support been a
combined company during the specified periods. The actual results reported in periods following the transaction may differ significantly from those
reflected in these pro forma financial information presented herein for a number of reasons, including, but not limited to, differences between the
assumptions used to prepare this pro forma financial information and actual results realized.

The assumptions and estimates underlying the unaudited adjustments to the pro forma condensed combined financial statements are described in the
accompanying notes, which should be read together with the pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

25

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2021

(in thousands)

   Greenidge   Support
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note 4

Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 39,166  $ 29,005   $ 68,171
Short term investments   —   10,016   —   10,016
Digital assets   407   —   —   407
Accounts receivable, net   107   6,312   —   6,419
Fuel deposits   1,205   —   —   1,205
Miner equipment deposits   9,633   —   —   9,633
Emissions credits   587   —   —   587
Prepaid expense and other current assets   1,291   702   —   1.993

Total current assets   52,396   46,035   —   98,431
Property and equipment, net   53,129   1,105   —   54,234
Deposits and other assets   1,511   511   —   2,022
Intangible assets   —   —   16,810   (a)(b)   16,810
Goodwill   —   —   31,575   (b)   31,575

Total assets   $ 107,036  $ 47,651  $ 48,385   $203,072

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 1,851  $ 1,043   —   $ 2,894
Natural gas payable   744   —   —   744
Accrued expenses   1,788   3,667   5,591   (h)   11,046
Accrued emissions expense – current   412   —   —   412
Deferred revenue   232   1,146   —   1,378
Notes payable – current portion   3,273   —   —   3,273
Finance lease, current portion   775   —   —   775
Income taxes payable   250   —   —   250

Total current liabilities   9,325   5,856   5,591   20,772
Deferred tax liability   482   —   4,623   (b)(c)   5,105
Notes payable – net of current portion   546   —   —   546
Capital lease - net of current portion   432   —   —   432
Asset retirement obligations   2,310   —   —   2,310
Environmental trust liability   4,927   4,927
Other long term liabilities   —   910   —   910

Total liabilities   18,022   6,766   10,214   35,002

Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock   —   3   (3)   (b)   —
GGHI Common stock class A   —   —   0   (d)   0
GGHI Common stock class B   3   —   —   3
GGHI Series A preferred   1   —   —   1
Additional paid-in-capital   112,647   259,401   (259,401)   (b)   213,165

   84,647   (b)
   15,871   (e)

Treasury stock, at cost   —   (5,297)   5,297   (b)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   —   (2,424)   2,424   (b)   —
Accumulated deficit   (23,637)   (210,798)   210,798   (b)   (45,099)

   (5,591)   (h)
   (15,871)   (e)

Total stockholders’ equity   89,014   40,885   38,171   168,070

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 107,036  $ 47,651  $ 48,385   $203,072

26

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations—Quarter Ended March 31, 2021

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Greenidge  Support

Merger
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note 4

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenues   $ 11,063  $ 9,631  $ —   $ 20,694
Cost of revenues (exclusive of depreciation and amortization shown below)   4,422   6,095   (62)   (k)   10,455
Engineering and IT expenses   —   924   (1)   (k)   923
Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,495   4,631   (9)   (k)   8,117
Depreciation and amortization   1,261   72   (k)   2,142

   809   (f)

Income (loss) from operations   1,885   (2,019)   (809)   (943)
Interest income (expense) and other   126   42   22   (g)   190

Income (loss) before income taxes   2,011   (1,977)   (787)   (753)

Income tax provision   (732)   (17)   216   (i)   (533)

Net income (loss)   $ 1,279  $ (1,994)  $ (571)   $ (1,286)

Net income (loss) per share: Basic   $ 0.02  $ (0.10)   $ (0.03)

Net income (loss) per share: Diluted   $ 0.02  $ (0.10)   $ (0.03)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   28,228   20,205   (20,205)   (b)

   10,132   (l)   38,360
Diluted   35,079   20,205   (20,205)   (b)

   3,281   (l)   38,360

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations—Year Ended December 31, 2020

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Greenidge

Reorganization
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Note 4

Pro Forma
Greenidge Post
Reorganization  Support

Merger
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note 4

Pro
Forma

Combined
Revenues   $ 20,114  $ —   $ 20,114  $43,864  $ —   $ 63,978
Cost of revenues (exclusive of depreciation and

amortization shown below)   12,600   —   12,600   28,921   (247)   (k)   41,274
Engineering and IT expenses   —   —   —   3,655   (5)   (k)   3,650
Selling, general and administrative expenses   5,581   —   5,581   11,236   5,591   (h)   38,212

   15,871   (e)
   (67)   (k)

Depreciation and amortization   4,564   —   4,564   —   319   (k)   8,120
   3,237   (f)

Income (loss) from operations   (2,631)   —   (2,631)   52   (24,699)   (27,278)
Interest income (expense) and other   (659)   —   (659)   496   573   (g)   410

Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,290)   —   (3,090)   548   (24,126)   (26,868)
Income tax provision   —   (482)   (j)   (482)   (102)   3,175   (i)   2,591

Net income (loss)   $  (3,290)  $ (482)   $ (3,772)  $ 446  $ (20,951)   $(24,277)

Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic   $ (0.13)  $ 0.02   $ (0.64)

Net income (loss) per common share: diluted   $ (0.13)  $ 0.02   $ (0.64)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   28,000   (d)   28,000   19,192   (19,192)   (b)

   10,040   (l)   38,040
Diluted   28,000   (d)   28,000   19,369   (19,369)   (b)

   10,040   (l)   38,040

27

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information